Power Switch – PP23S76
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 11 2023/09/01 Rev: B
Featured                                            Applications
⚫ Typical 60 mΩ On Resistance
⚫ Input Voltage: 3.0 V to 5.5 V
⚫ Support Active-High Enable EN

TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 8 of 11 2023/09/01 Rev: B
Part Number Code
PP 23S76 A A5R
Ordering Information
P/N Package Enable Output Current Top Side Marking
PP23S76AA5R SOT23-5 Active High 1A
23S7A
YWZZ
PP23S76BA5R SOT23-5 Active Low 1A
23S7B
YWZZ
PP23S76CA5R SOT23-5 Active High 2A
23S7C
YWZZ
PP23S76DA5R SOT23-5 Active Low 2A
23S7D
YWZZ
PP23S76EA5R SOT23-5 Active High 2.5A
23S7E
YWZZ
PP23S76FA5R SOT23-5 Active Low 2.5A
23S7F
YWZZ
PP23S76GMR MSOP-8 Active High 2.5A
23S7G
YWZZ
PP23S76HMR MSOP-8 Active Low 2.5A
23S7H
YWZZ
PP23S76IA5R SOT23-5 Active High 1.5A
23S7I
YWZZ
PP23S76JA5R SOT23-5 Active Low 1.5A
23S7J
YWZZ
PP23S76KA5R TSOT23-5 Active High 3A
23S7K
YWZZ
PP23S76LA5R TSOT23-5 Active Low 3A
23S7L
YWZZ
Marking Definition
Topside Marking Rule:
Y：Year 2022→I、2023→J; W：Week 01~26→A~Z、27~52→a~z、53→0; ZZ：Series Code
Power Switch Series
Assembly Type (AR5: SOT23-5; MR: SOP-8)
Serial Number (A~L)
Series Code (23S76 belongs to Load Switch and Power Switch)
    23S7X
YWZZ
Product Code
Date Code
PolyTrans Trademark
    23S7X
YWZZ
Power Switch – PP23S76
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 9 of 11 2023/09/01 Rev: B
Package Dimension
(T)SOT23-5                          Recommended Pad Layout
SYMBOLS
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A
SOT23-5 - 1.45 - 0.057
TSOT23-5 0.00 1.10 0.000 0.043
A1
SOT23-5 0.00 0.15 0.000 0.006
TSOT23-5 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
A2
SOT23-5 0.90 1.30 0.036 0.050